PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masato HORI	06/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Infrontia Corporation		
Street Address:	2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11766181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tjohnson@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q102223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=q102223assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019472 FRAME: 0355

500302121

CH \$40,00 11

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas, I/V		Masato HORI of Kanagawa, Japan				
herein	nafter called as P COMMUNIC	signor(s), have i	nvented certain impro OL METHOD AND A	ovements in ACCESS POINT	APPARATUS		
		lication for Lette	ers Patent of the Unit	ed States of Ameri	ca therefor on		
	Whereas, NEC Infrontia Coporation						
			2-6-1, Kitami	kata,	-		
			Takatsu-ku, K	awasaki-shi,	_		
			Kanagawa, Japa	an	•		
invent			the entire right, title, patents to be obtained		application and		
	Now therefor	re, for valuable o	consideration, receipt	whereof is hereby	acknowledged,		
under any Le succes necess	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent grassors and assign	9, and I/we requented upon the insertions; and I/we will ignee in connections.	nited States of Ameri- est the Director – U.S nvention set forth in t l execute without furtion with the United S	. Patent and Trade he application to the consideration a	emark Office to issue he assignee, its all papers deemed		
		e, NW, Washing	quest our attorneys St ton, DC 20037-3213 and C	to insert here in pa	arentheses		
and an	plication numb	, filed	cation when known.		_) the filing date		
and ap	pheadon num	oci oi said appiid	Cauon when known.		_		
Date:	June 8, 2	2007	Masato	Hora	(堀)		
		s⁄ Masato H	IORI				
Date:		<u>.</u>	-				
litness Date:	June 8, 2	s/ !007	Satur	Lone /2)			
Date:	June 8, 2	s/	Alexans				
-		s/	1) (22)				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019472 FRAME: 0356